

ITEM NO. 10

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6262/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2009 in CRL.APPEAL
No. 1657/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, sentence awarded to the petitioners shall
remain suspended.

[Sunil Kumar]
A.R.-cum-P.S

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master