

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 1271 AND 1272 OF 2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS. ... APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 04.08.2016, when this Court was pleased to passed the following order:-

"In Crl. Appeal No. 1271/2010 Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of the appellant Nos. 1 to 5, 7 to 12 and 14 to 32. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama.

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the other appellants.

List again on 16.09.2016."

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1271 OF 2010

It is submitted that Mrs. Supreeta Sharana Gouda, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant Nos. 01-05, 07-12 & 14-32.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate earlier representing Appellant Nos. 06 & 13 has now been appointed as standing counsel for the state of Karnataka but no alternative arrangement has been made on behalf of Appellant Nos. 6 & 13 so far. Alternative arrangement notice has been issued to the all appellants by speed post, but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the appellant Nos. 06 & 13 in Criminal Appeal no. 1271 of 2010.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal No. 1272 of 2010 is ready vide court's order dated 19.09.2013.

The matters above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 14th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Advocates

RC

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR