

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1272/2010

Date : 16/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal No.1271/2010

The appellants were represented by Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Id.counsel, but on becoming Standing Counsel for State of Karnataka, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to all the appellants. Appellant Nos.6 & 13 could not be served, while other appellants have been served in alternative arrangement.

However, before assuming the charge of Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka, Mr.V.N.Raghupathy, Id.counsel must have

complied with Rule 18, Order IV of Supreme Court Rules,2013. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Criminal Appeal No.1272/2010 is a ready matter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB