

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION II C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.  
Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.  
Ms. Priyadarshini K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 01.10.2016.

In the interest of justice, issue fresh notice to appellant nos. 6 and 13 informing them of the requirement of alternative arrangement for their representation in the instant appeal.

List after four weeks. If even then, the appellants 6 & 13 do not arrange for their representation, appropriate orders will be passed.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A

(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER