

SECTION-IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1271 OF 2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS. . APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The office report for direction regarding non representation of Appellant Nos. 6 & 13 was listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 31.1.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“ Registry is directed to issue fresh notice to appellant nos.6 and 13 for making alternative arrangement.”

It is submitted that fresh alternative arrangement notice was issued to Appellant Nos.6 & 13 by speed post and as per speed post tracking report service of alternative arrangement notice is complete but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far.(copy of Speed post tracking report is enclosed herewith)

Since Appellant Nos.6 and 13 have not chosen to enter appearance despite service of notice for alternative arrangement sent by speed post is complete on them , further progress of the appeal is held up. Hence office report for direction is again listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order.

DATED this the 7th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Suppl. For 16.12.2016

**SECTION-IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRIMINAL) No. 8364 OF 2016

S.BALACHANDRAN AND ORS.

. PETITIONERS.

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 14.12.2016 with office report dated 13.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

" The concerned Officers and officials are directed to explain as to why the Paper Book of Special Leave Petition(Civil)...CC No.8364 of 2016 is forwarded to us when the Special Leave Petition (Criminal)No.8364 of 2016 is listed before us today. List the matter on Friday, the 16th December,2016."

It is submitted that explanation of the concerned officials had been sought and report in a **sealed cover** is being sent herewith to the residence of Hon'ble Judges for kind perusal.

As the matter is on board hence this office report
DATED this the 15th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1271 OF 2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS. . APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave Petition granted vide court's order dated 16.7.2010.

It is submitted that Mrs. Supreeta Sharana Gouda, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant Nos. 01-05, 07-12 & 14-32.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate earlier representing Appellant Nos. 06 & 13 has now been appointed as standing counsel for the state of Karnataka but no alternative arrangement has been made on behalf of Appellant Nos. 6 & 13 so far. Alternative arrangement notice has been issued to the all appellants by speed post, but no one filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the appellant Nos. 06 & 13 in Criminal Appeal no. 1271 of 2010.

It is submitted that the matter was listed before Registrar's Court on 16.9.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The appellants were represented by Mr V.N.Raghupathy, Ld Counsel, but on becoming Standing Counsel for State of Karnataka, notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to all the appellants. Appellant Nos.6 & 13 could not be served, while other appellants have been served in alternative arrangement. However, before assuming the charge of Standing Counsel for the State of Karnataka, Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Ld counsel must have complied with Rule 18, Order IV of Supreme Court Rules, 2013. But no one has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that since Appellant Nos.6 & 13 have not chosen to enter appearance so far, further progress of the appeal is held up. Hence office report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for order.

DATED this the 1st day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Ms. Supreeta Sharma Gupta, Advocates
Mr. Joseph Aristotle, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

It is submitted that The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.7L.22.8.2016, when the court was pleased to passed the following order:-

"Ld counsel for the parties shall be at liberty to file the additional documents, if any, within a period of four weeks. List the matter again on 30.9.2016."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and is represented through Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate.

service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete in respect of sole respondent.

Original Record pertaining to the High Court and Trial Court have been received.

It is submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar's with this Office Report.

DATED this the 28th day of September, 2016.

Copy to:

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Mrs. Supreeta Lagali, Advocate
- Mrs. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

