

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1271 OF 2010

SHANKRAPP A SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears for appellant nos. 6 and 13 despite due service.

Hence, criminal appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution
qua appellant nos. 6 and 13.

NEW DELHI
MARCH 27, 2017

.....J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPP A SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Supreeta Sharanagouda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for appellant nos. 6 and 13 despite due service.

Hence, criminal appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution
qua appellant nos. 6 and 13.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)