

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 19-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out that Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned Advocate on record for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 1272/2010 is no more.

Let notice be issued to the appellants to make an alternative arrangement.

List the matters after four weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER