

ITEM NO.2
SECTION II-C

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED FOR SERVICE
OF ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 02-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Mr Rakshit Jain, Adv.
Mr Vishal Banshal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Not connected.

CrI.A. No. 1272/2010

Service of notice of alternative arrangement is not
complete on all the appellants(counsel expired), as such,
registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chamber for directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar