

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 22-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Geet Ranjan Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Cr1.A. No. 1272/2010:

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to comply with  
the earlier order. Time is extended by two weeks.

List on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)  
BRANCH OFFICER