

ITEM NO.1717

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 06-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010**

Perused the report of University Police Station, Kalaburagi City, Karnataka dated 05<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

A Copy of the death certificate of Appellant No. 04 (Om Shiva S/o Devappa Poojari R/o Itaga Ahemdabad Village Tq, District Kalaburagi) is enclosed therewith recording that he is dead. The Appellant No. 4 has died on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2013.

Hence, the Criminal Appeal, in so far as the Appellant No.4 is concerned, stands abated.

The learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka, prays for and is granted six weeks' time to supply the proper address of the Appellant no.1.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(V M BHATNAGAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)