

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED )

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 01-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list the  
matter after four weeks.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER