

ITEM NO.1730

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1272 OF 2010 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 13-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR
Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Niroop S., Adv.
Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No. 1272 of 2010

Since defects have been cured, the Registry is directed to post the appeal before appropriate Bench.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER