

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1272 OF 2010

SIDDU @ SIDDANNA & ORS

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

As per the office report dated February 16, 2023, the counsel for the appellant on 28.11.2022 e-filed death certificate of Appellant no. 1 (Siddi @ Siddanna).

The said death certificate has been placed on record.

In view of the above, the appeal of appellant no. 1 stands abated.

....., J.
[MANOJ MISRA]

NEW DELHI,
MARCH 21, 2023

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1271/2010

SHANKRAPPA SHARNAPPA KACHANUR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION ONLY IN AR 1272/2010 IS TO BE LISTED)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1272/2010 (II-C)

Date : 21-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supreeta Sharanagouda, AOR

Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Criminal Appeal No.1272 of 2010

The appeal of the appellant no. 1 stands abated in terms of
the signed order.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)